

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/4/2022 2:22 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 101047-8

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

John Earl Erickson and Shelley Ann Erickson,

Appellants

v.

Vanessa Power, et al.,

Respondents

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Court of Appeals, Div. I, No. 82755-3-I

Anne Dorshimer, WSBA #50363
STOEL RIVES LLP
600 University Street, Suite 3600
Seattle, WA 98101
206.624.0900

Attorney for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
A. <i>Erickson I</i> : 2010 Federal Court Action.	4
B. <i>Erickson II</i> : 2014 Foreclosure Action.	4
C. <i>Erickson III</i> : 2019 CR 60 Action.....	7
D. <i>Erickson IV</i> : 2020 Service Provider Action.	7
III. ARGUMENT	9
A. The Ericksons’ Petition Does Not Raise an Issue of Substantial Public Interest.....	9
B. The Ericksons’ Petition Does Not Raise Significant Constitutional Issues.	14
IV. CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bavand v. OneWest Bank</i> , 196 Wn. App. 813, 385 P.3d 233 (2016)	13
<i>In re Ch. 13 Bankruptcy Petition of John Erickson</i> , U.S. Bankruptcy Court, W.D. Wash. Case No. 19-14143-CMA	7
<i>In re Ch. 13 Bankruptcy Petition of Shelley Erickson</i> , U.S. Bankruptcy Court, W.D. Wash. Case No. 19-12026-TWD	7
<i>Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-4 v. Erickson</i> , King County Superior Court Case No. 14-2-00426-5, 197 Wn. App. 1068 (2017) (unpublished), <i>rev. denied</i> 188 Wn.2d 1021 (2017)	2, 4, 6, 11
<i>Erickson v. Deutsche Bank as Trustee</i> , King County Superior Court Case No. 19-2- 12664-7; 2021 WL 5564415, Case No. 81648- 9-I (Wash. Ct. Appeals Nov. 29, 2021) (unpublished); <i>rev. denied</i> , 2022 WL 1415006, __ Wn.2d __ (May 4, 2022)	2, 7
<i>Erickson v. Long Beach Mortg. Co.</i> , No. 10-cv-1423 MJP, 2011 WL 830727 (W.D. Wash. Mar. 2, 2011), <i>aff'd</i> , 473 F. App'x 746 (9th Cir. 2012)	2, 4
<i>Hadley v. Maxwell</i> , 144 Wn.2d 306, 27 P.3d 600 (2001)	10

Hanson v. City of Snohomish,
121 Wn.2d 552, 852 P.2d 295 (1993)..... 10

Rules

CR 56(f)..... passim

CR 60..... 2, 7, 8, 13

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution..... 14
